Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 16                              WTC_MLCC_Soft_term_SG                            Dec. 2025
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Soft Termination Series
(SG_6.3V to 3000V)
X7R Dielectric
0603 to 1206 Sizes
Halogen Free & RoHS Compliance
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 2 of 16                              WTC_MLCC_Soft_term_SG                            Dec. 2025
1. INTRODUCTION
WTC soft termination series MLCC is designed and with a polymer layer within end terminations of product, which
can absorb mechanical stress caused by PCB handling in SMT line and reduce the mechanical impact for product. It will
offer more robust and reliable performance in applications.
4. HOW TO ORDER
SG 31 B 104 K 500 C T
Series
SG=Soft
termination
Size
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
31=1206 (3216)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.
104=10x104
   =100nF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
401=400 VDC
451=450 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
152=1500 VDC
202=2000 VDC
Termination
C=Cu Polymer
/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
2. FEATURES
a. MLCC’s termination are with a soft & flexible
polymer layer to withstand high bending stress in SMT
line.
b. Available for any item in standard series range.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Automotive industry.
b. Power supply and related industries.
c. Lighting industry.
d. The other mechanical stress concerned products.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 3 of 16                              WTC_MLCC_Soft_term_SG                            Dec. 2025
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS & CONSTRUCTIONS
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R
Size 0603, 0805, 1206